
LastName FirstName Organization EmailAddress
Albright Don USDA APHIS PPQ Don.I.Albright@aphis.usda.gov
Ball Christopher USDA APHIS PPQ Christopher.E.Ball@aphis.usda.gov
Baugher Phil Adams County Nursery, PA Phil@acnursery.com
Biggs Alan WVU abiggs2@wvu.edu
Buckner Rose MD Dept. of Ag bucknerm@mda.state.md.us
Callahan Ann USDA ARS AFRS acallahan@afrs.ars.usda.gov
Campbell Laney USDA APHIS PPQ, Raleigh Laney.E.Campbell@aphis.usda.gov
Carter Neil OMAF neil.carter@omaf.gov.on.ca
Cavalieri Ralph Washington State cavalieri@wsu.edu
Celetti Michael OMAF michael.celetti@omaf.gov.on.ca
Clement Gary USDA APHIS PPQ Gary.L.Clement@aphis.usda.gov
Crouch Donna MD Dept. of Ag crouchdl@mda.state.md.us
Damsteegt Vern USDA ARS vdamsteegt@fdwsr.ars.usda.gov
Derr Mike Pennsylvania mderr@state.pa.us
DeVries-Paterson Renee USDA APHIS renee.m.devries@aphis.usda.gov
Divan Charles USDA APHIS PPQ Charles.L.Divan@usda.gov
Dominiak Jennifer MD Dept. of Ag dominijd@mda.state.md.us
Dunn Linda USDA ARS AFRS ldunn@afrs.ars.usda.gov
Errampalli Deena Canada Agriculture & Agri-Food errampallid@agr.gc.ca
Every Michele MD Dept. of Ag
Ferguson Blake Canadian Food Inspection Agency fergusonb@inspection.gc.ca
Galvin Violet Canadian Food Inspection Agency galvinv@inspection.gc.ca
Geigel Jackie USDA ARS AFRS JGeigel@afrs.ars.usda.gov
Gildow Fred Penn State University feg2@psu.edu
Golino Deborah FPS, UC Davis dagolino@ucdavis.edu
Gottwald Tim USHRL TGottwald@ushrl.ars.usda.gov
Grimaldi Nina MD Dept. of Ag grimalnc@mda.state.md.us
Guerra Lauri Washington State LGuerra@agr.wa.gov
Halbrendt John PSU Fruit Research & Extension Center jmh23@psu.edu
Handfield France Canadian Food Inspection Agency handfieldf@inspection.gc.ca
Hily Jean-Michel USDA ARS AFRS/INRA
Howell Bill NRSP5, WSU-Prosser wehowell@wsu.edu
Hu John Hawaii University johnhu@hawaii.edu
Hughes-Watson Pamela USDA ARS AFRS phughes@afrs.ars.usda.gov



Jones Tammy Pennsylvania Dept. of Ag/PSU c-tjones@state.pa.us
Jordan Ramon US National Arboretum rjordan@asrr.arsusda.gov
Kaitany Richard Michigan Dept. of Ag Kaitanyr@Michigan.gov
Kinard Gary USDA pgqogk@ars-grin.gov
Kosta Kathleen California Dept. of Food and Ag KKosta@cdfa.ca.gov
Krawczyk Greg Pennsylvania State University gxk13@psu.edu
Larsen Harold Colorado Harold.Larsen@colostate.edu
Lehman Rayanne Pennsylvania Dept. of Ag rdlehman@state.pa.us
Li Ruhui USDA pgqorl@ars-grin.gov
Liu Zongrang USDA ARS AFRS zliu@afrs.ars.usda.gov
Lowery Tom AAFC PARC loweryt@agr.gc.ca
Luster Doug USDA ARS FDWSRU dluster@fdwsr.usda.gov
Mangano Marcello NJ Dept. of Ag Marcello.Mangano@Ag.state.nj.us
Maraden Kara Pennsylvania State University kam368@psu.edu
Martin Debra VA Dept. of Ag & Consumer Services DMart98@vdacs.state.va.us
Mavrodieva Vessela USDA APHIS vessela.a.mavrodieva@usda.gov
McPheron Bruce Penn State PAES bam10@psu.edu
Michelutti Roberto Canada micheluttir@agr.gc.ca
Milbrath Gene Oregon Dept. of Ag gmilbrat@oda.state.or.us
Mock Raymond USDA ARS PGQO pgqorm@ars-grin.gov
O'Keefe Grace VA Dept. of Ag & Consumer Services gokeefe@vdacs.state.va.us
Poe Stephen USDA APHIS PPQ stephen.r.poe@usda.gov
Purcell Sandy University of California purcell@nature.berkeley.edu
Ravelonandro Michel INRA, France
Rice Kimberly MD Dept. of Agric riceka@mda.state.md.us
Richwine Nancy Pennsylvania Dept. of Ag nrichwine@state.pa.us
Roberts Wayne Ontario Tender Fruit Producers Marketing Board grapeont@vaxxine.com
Rochon D'Ann Canada rochonda@agr.gc.ca
Sackett Bill Pennsylvania State University wms111@psu.edu
Sanfacon Helene Agriculture & Agri-Food Canada sanfaconh@agr.gc.ca
Schilder Annemiek Michigan State University schilder@msu.edu
Schneider Bill USDA-ARS wlschneider09@yahoo.com
Scorza Ralph USDA ARS AFRS rscorza@afrs.ars.usda.gov
Scott Simon Clemson University sscott@clemson.edu
Sherman Diana USDA ARS dsherman@fdwsr.ars.usda.gov



Sorensen Sandra USDA ARS ssorensen@fdwsr.ars.usda.gov
Srinivasan Chinnathambi USDA ARS AFRS
Stone Andrew USDA FDWSRU andibody@aol.com
Stump Karen USDA ARS AFRS kstump@afrs.ars.usda.gov
Swietlik Dariusz USDA ARS AFRS dswietlik@afrs.ars.usda.gov
Thompson Dan Canadian Food Inspection Agency thompsonda@inspection.gc.ca
Tian Lining Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada tianl@agr.gc.ca
Tiffany Mike Agdia, Inc. miket@agdia.com
Turechek William Cornell University NYSAES wwt3@cornell.edu
Uyemoto Jerry USDA-ARS, UC-Davis jkuyemoto@ucdavis.edu
Vaiciunas Saul NJ Dept. of Ag Saul.Vaiciunas@ag.state.nj.us
Wallis Chris Pennsylvania State University cmw232@psu.edu
Walsh Alicia MD Dept. of Ag
Wang Aiming Canada wanga@agr.gc.ca
Webb Kevin USDA ARS AFRS kwebb@afrs.ars.usda.gov
Welliver Ruth Pennsylvania Dept. of Ag rwelliver@state.pa.us
Wick Rob U. Massachusetts rwick@pltpath.umass.edu
Wiseman Mary Beth Pennsylvania State University mbr10@psu.edu
Wood Roger California Fruit Industry rwood@jrwood.com
Woolley Robert Dave Wilson Nursery, California Robert@davewilson.com
Writer Jim USDA APHIS PPQ james.v.writer@usda.gov


